
THE MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION (MDC)
2023-24 Commission Roster & Meeting Dates

MDC Leadership

Chair
Geisce Ly, Dean, Interim VC, Academic & Institutional Affairs
(415) 267-6521
gly@ccsf.edu

Vice Chair
Andy MacNeill, Dean, Learning Resources and Academic Support
San Diego Mesa College
619-388-2799
amacneil@sdccd.edu

Liaison to the Communications/Marketing Committee [CMC]

Ray Gamba, Vice President, Academic Affairs,
Lake Tahoe Community College
gamba@ltcc.edu

Staff Assistance

Alex Karatti, ACCCA Coordinator of Programs and Events
ACCCA
(916) 443-3559
events@accca.org

Ex-Officio Members
Susan Bray, ACCCA Executive Director
director@accca.org

Tracy Newell, CMP, CMM, & CEO
MeetingWise LLC
tlnewell@meetingwise.net

Annual Conference Team Leads
Geisce Ly, Interim VC, Academic & Institutional Affairs
City College of San Francisco
gly@ccsf.edu

Kiersten Elliott, Dean, Community & Academic Relations
Santa Monica College
elliot_kiersten@smc.edu
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Team members:
1. Andy MacNeill, Dean, Learning Resources & Academic Support, San Diego Mesa
2. Kaneesha Tarrant, VP Student Services, Norco College

Budget Workshop Team Leads
Willy Duncan, Supt./President
Sierra College
wduncan@sierracollege.edu

Susan Bray, Executive Director
ACCCA
director@accca.org

Alex Karatti, ACCCA Coordinator of Programs and Events
ACCCA
events@accca.org

Dan Troy, ACBO Representative

Cuesta College
daniel_troy1@cuesta.edu

Admin 001 Team Leads
Ajani Byrd, Dean of Institutional Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion
Foothill College
byrdajani@fhda.edu

Lonita Cordova, VP, Student Services
San Joaquin Delta College
Lonita.Cordova@deltacollege.edu

Andrew MacNeill, Dean, Learning Resources and Academic Support
San Diego Mesa College
amacneil@sdccd.edu

Team members:
1. Jennifer Zellet, President, Antelope Valley College

Admin 101 Team Leads
Russi Egan, VP, Administrative Services
Lake Tahoe CCD
530-541-4660 ext. 219
regan@ltcc.edu

Jamal Cooks, President
Chabot College
510.723.6626
jcooks@chabotcollege.edu
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Team member:
1. Jessica Enders, Director of Education Centers, College of the Desert

Admin 201 Team Leads
Charlie Ng, VP, Business & Administrative Services
MiraCosta CCD
760-795-6830
cng@miracosta.edu

Cindy Miles, Chancellor Emeritus
cmiles1779@me.com

Jennifer Zellet, President
Antelope Valley College
989-297-6308
jzellet@avc.edu

Mentor Program Team Leads
Jessica Enders, Director of Education Centers [South Team Lead]
College of the Desert
760-636-7972

jenders@collegeofthedesert.edu

Andrew MacNeill, Dean, Learning Resources and Academic Support [South Team Lead]
San Diego Mesa College
619-388-2797
amacneil@sdccd.edu

Geisce Ly, Interim VC, Academic & Institutional Affairs [North Team Lead]
City College of San Francisco
gly@ccsf.edu

Team members:
1. Kiersten Elliott, Dean, Community & Academic Relations
2. Pilar Huffman, Professional Development Manager/HR Department
3. Ajani Byrd, Dean, Institutional Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion, Foothill College

4. Bobby Nakamoto, Dean, Social Sciences, Chabot College
5. Lisa Putnam, Dean, Library and Social & Behavioral Sciences, Ventura College
6. Martha Clavelle, Dean, Counseling Services, Grossmont College

Great Deans Team Leads
Amy Grant, Dean, Natural Sciences
El Camino College
310-780-7961
agrant@elcamino.edu
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Joshua Moon-Johnson, Vice President, Student Services
College of San Mateo
moonjohnsonj@smccd.edu

Ray Gamba, VP, Academic Affairs,
Lake Tahoe Community College
gamba@ltcc.edu

Team members:
1. Issac Rodriguez Lupercio, Interim Dean, Career Ed., Oxnard College
2. Maniphone “Mani” Dickerson, VP, Strategic Partnerships/Workforce Ed., San Jose City College

Management Essentials Team Leads
Geisce Ly, Interim VC, Academic & Institutional Affairs
City College of San Francisco
gly@ccsf.edu

Natalie Schonfeld, Dean of Students
Coastline College
nschonfeld@coastline.edu

Gita Runkle, Dean of Business
Rio Hondo College
grunkle@riohondo.edu

Erin Denny, Dean of Communications,
City College of San Francisco

Kale Braden, VP Instruction
San Joaquin Delta College
kale.braden@deltacollege.edu

Webinar Series Team
Silvia Cornejo, Dean, Higher Education Centers-Otay Mesa & San Ysidro
Southwestern CCD
scornejo@swccd.edu

Kaneesha Tarrant, VP Student Services
Norco College
kaneesha.tarrant@norcocollege.edu

Chris Gibson, Dean of Language Arts
Skyline College
gibsonc@smccd.edu
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2023-24 MDC Meeting Schedule

The MDC consists of its leadership noted above, and the Team Leads/key volunteers for each program. 
MDC meetings take place via Zoom and are scheduled the first Wednesday of every month at 8:00 a.m.
The Conference Planning Team will stay on the zoom from 9 a.m. to 10 a.m. to continue conference
planning discussions.

Individual planning team meetings are scheduled at the discretion/need of the Planning Team leader(s).


